

hone:407-292-8481

ax: 407-2928838

2019-2020 Student Tuition and Fee Schedule

Tuition

All Grades \$8700.00

***Payments are based on 10 payments beginning August 1st with the last payment being made on May 1st

OTHER FEES (NON-REFUNDABLE)

	All Grade	
Registration Fee	\$200.00	
Additional Child(ren)	\$100.00	
Testing Fee (all students)	\$ 50.00	
Book Usage Fee	\$200.00	

GRADUATION FEES	<u>K5</u>	5th Grade	8th Grade	12th Grade
Must be paid by March 15th	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
(includes can gown and dinloma)				

(includes cap, gown, and diploma)

LATE TUITION FEE:

\$30.00 (per child)

Tuition is due on the 1st of each month. If not paid by the 5th, please include the \$30.00 late fee. If Tuition is not paid by the 10th of the month, the student will not be allowed back in class until Tuition and late fee is paid.

This Fee may also be charged if Scholarship checks are not signed within 5 Business days after they arrive at the School.

RETURNED CHECK FEE:

\$35.00 (Per Check)

TEXTBOOK POLICY

If a textbook is lost, stolen, or damaged beyond usability, the student will be required to purchase another textbook from the school at its full replacement cost. All hardbound books are the property of the school and are to be covered with book covers at all times. The books must be returned without excessive wear at the completion of the school year, or an additional fee will be assessed. If a textbook is missing for three consecutive days, it will be considered lost and another textbook will need to be purchased.

WITHDRAWALS

In order for a valid withdrawal, parents MUST sign a withdrawal form indicating their intention of removing their child from school. No records will be transferred if there is an outstanding balance due on the student's account. Students attending one day or more in a month will owe the full month's tuition.

Parent Signature:	Date:		
i arone signature	Date.		

Signature indicates that you have read, understood and agree with the above fees.